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Kategorie 4, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein BO SR SP RE Total A 

1 Basler Ronja 05 SGV Büren a. A. 9.40 9.50 9.15 9.60 37.65 G 

2 Schärer Selina 04 Gym Center Emme 9.25 9.70 8.65 9.40 37.00 S 

3 Mangiarratti Eleonora 05 Gym Center Emme 9.55 9.10 8.70 9.60 36.95 B 

4 Kreienbühl Anja 05 Getu Melchnau 8.85 9.45 8.75 9.70 36.75 * 

5 Abplanalp Alexandra 05 TV Innertkirchen 9.40 9.10 8.75 9.30 36.55 * 

6 Bucher Carina 07 TV Lyss 9.10 9.25 8.65 9.40 36.40 * 

7 Dietrich Ramona 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.15 9.10 8.70 9.40 36.35 * 

8 Ackermann Isabel 04 TV Zollikofen 9.10 9.50 8.65 9.05 36.30 * 

9 Huber Laura 05 Getu Meiringen 9.40 9.05 8.80 9.05 36.30 * 

10 Andres Delphie 06 Getu Melchnau 8.90 9.10 9.10 9.20 36.30 * 

11 Schärer Aline 05 Gym Center Emme 9.50 8.85 9.00 8.80 36.15 * 

12 Andres Julie 04 Getu Melchnau 8.75 9.50 8.70 9.20 36.15 * 

13 Frantzen Anicia 03 SGV Büren a. A. 9.20 8.85 8.80 9.30 36.15 * 

14 Ammann Dominique 04 TV Zollikofen 8.90 8.70 8.85 9.60 36.05 * 

15 Meyer Alena 04 TV Innertkirchen 9.35 8.30 9.00 9.35 36.00 * 

16 Frantzen Simëa 06 SGV Büren a. A. 9.05 9.35 8.50 9.05 35.95 * 

17 Steiner Laura 04 TV Wohlen BE 8.85 9.05 8.85 9.20 35.95 * 

18 Schuler Jessica 03 Gym Center Emme 9.10 8.65 8.75 9.40 35.90 * 

19 Gerber Angelina 06 Getu Melchnau 8.90 8.75 8.75 9.45 35.85 * 

20 Stalder Meret 06 TV Kirchberg BE 9.10 8.70 8.60 9.45 35.85 * 

21 Vuilleumier Lia 05 SGV Büren a. A. 8.95 8.75 8.95 9.20 35.85 * 

22 Pieper Leoni 04 Getu Melchnau 8.55 8.90 8.90 9.45 35.80 * 

23 Kernen Klara 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.30 8.75 9.00 8.75 35.80 * 

24 Brack Darla Zoe 05 TV Kirchberg BE 9.05 8.85 8.70 9.20 35.80 * 

25 Laufer Silea 04 Getu Spiez-Einigen 9.00 8.85 9.15 8.80 35.80 * 

26 Stauffer Ronja 06 TV Orpund 8.70 9.30 8.90 8.85 35.75 * 

27 Schürch Léonie 04 GETU Heimberg 9.20 9.00 8.45 9.05 35.70 * 

28 Schmocker Selina 04 GETU Heimberg 8.90 8.80 8.55 9.40 35.65 * 

29 Gribi Anna 06 TV Lyss 9.20 8.75 9.00 8.60 35.55 * 

30 Rochat Oriane 06 FSG Tavannes 9.15 9.25 8.20 8.90 35.50 * 

31 Furrer Raffaela 05 GETU Brügg 8.85 9.20 8.45 9.00 35.50 * 

32 Bürgi Lina 03 Turnverein Aarberg 9.05 9.05 8.50 8.90 35.50 * 

33 Nägeli Vanessa 03 TV Innertkirchen 9.30 8.40 8.25 9.45 35.40 * 

34 Hofer Zoe 04 GETU Heimberg 9.35 8.65 8.60 8.80 35.40 * 

35 Meister Laura 07 TV Lyss 8.60 8.95 8.65 9.15 35.35 * 

36 Martella Livia 04 GETU Brügg 8.85 8.75 8.35 9.35 35.30 * 

37 Schild Joya 06 TV Innertkirchen 9.05 8.55 8.65 9.05 35.30 * 

38 Beldi Lara 04 GETU Heimberg 8.80 9.15 8.05 9.25 35.25 * 

39 Gisep Cristina 04 TV Kirchlindach 9.05 8.60 8.55 9.05 35.25 * 

40 Ruch Sarah 03 TV Signau 8.95 8.25 8.90 9.10 35.20 * 

41 Schmid Cheyenne 03 Getu Adelboden 8.85 9.00 8.45 8.90 35.20 * 

42 Ackermann Loren 04 TV Zollikofen 9.10 8.20 8.40 9.45 35.15 * 

43 Grundler Elisa 04 GETU Heimberg 8.90 9.10 8.00 9.15 35.15 * 

44 Baumann Larissa 05 SGV Büren a. A. 9.00 9.05 8.20 8.85 35.10 * 

45 Adank Livia 04 TV Leissigen 8.75 8.50 8.65 9.15 35.05 * 

46 Rothenbühler Luana 05 TV Kirchberg BE 8.70 8.80 8.45 9.05 35.00 * 

47 Schneider Jasmin 03 TV Kirchberg BE 9.10 8.85 8.20 8.80 34.95 * 

48 Kolb Lea 04 TV Zollikofen 8.85 9.05 8.10 8.95 34.95 * 

49 Zaugg Garcia 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 9.10 8.95 8.25 8.60 34.90 * 

50 Leimer Naomi 03 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.80 9.00 8.35 8.75 34.90 * 

51 Brunner Julia 04 Getu Meiringen 8.80 9.10 8.35 8.55 34.80 * 

52 Auriou Louise 07 BTV BERN 8.30 9.25 8.55 8.65 34.75 * 

53 Mast Lara 05 Getu Schwarzenburg 9.20 8.65 7.90 9.00 34.75 * 

54 Tschopp Paula 05 GETU Brügg 8.80 8.30 8.40 9.20 34.70 * 

55 Deriaz Nina 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.60 9.00 7.90 9.20 34.70 * 

56 Eichenberger Aline 04 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.70 9.00 8.65 8.35 34.70 * 

57 Mazzara Amira 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.60 9.25 8.05 8.75 34.65 * 

58 Rieder Laura 04 Getu Meiringen 8.65 8.80 8.25 8.95 34.65 * 

59 Wyss Elin 06 TV Kirchberg BE 8.75 8.80 8.25 8.85 34.65 * 

60 Zimmermann Livia 05 TV Kirchberg BE 9.00 8.75 7.95 8.90 34.60 * 
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61 Oesch Mirjam 07 BTV BERN 8.80 8.85 8.05 8.90 34.60 * 

62 Jecklin Wendy 02 Getu Konolfingen 8.50 8.90 8.25 8.90 34.55 * 

63 von Atzigen Lorena 04 TV Leissigen 8.60 8.80 8.55 8.60 34.55 * 

64 Hänni Enya 04 Gym Center Emme 8.75 8.35 8.30 9.10 34.50 * 

65 Berghuis Iris 02 TV Kallnach 8.55 8.95 8.45 8.55 34.50 * 

66 Geiser Mirja 04 Getu Melchnau 8.75 8.30 8.60 8.85 34.50 * 

67 Lanz Noèmie 02 TV Orpund 8.55 8.80 8.35 8.80 34.50 * 

68 Trafelet Selina 05 GETU Brügg 8.90 8.55 7.90 9.10 34.45 * 

69 Hauswirth Laura 04 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.50 9.05 8.25 8.65 34.45 * 

70 Anselmetti Valeria 05 TV Kirchberg BE 8.90 8.05 8.50 9.00 34.45 * 

71 Megert Enola 05 GETU Frutigen 8.55 8.70 8.25 8.95 34.45 * 

72 Vögeli Eva 06 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.65 8.50 7.90 9.35 34.40 * 

73 Burger Patricia 06 FSG Tavannes 8.90 9.25 8.30 7.95 34.40 * 

74 Kunz Lara 07 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.70 8.85 8.10 8.75 34.40 * 

75 Fuss Michelle 05 TV Kallnach 8.85 7.80 8.55 9.15 34.35  

76 Sägesser Enya 05 Getu Langenthal 8.50 8.90 8.40 8.55 34.35  

77 Teuscher Mia 06 GETU Frutigen 8.35 8.80 8.30 8.90 34.35  

78 Huber Cami 04 TV Innertkirchen 9.10 8.20 8.20 8.80 34.30  

79 Jungo Annic 06 GETU Brügg 8.45 8.85 8.35 8.65 34.30  

80 Schifflechner Amélie 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.20 8.85 8.20 9.00 34.25  

81 Zbären Jelina 05 SGV Büren a. A. 8.35 8.75 8.25 8.90 34.25  

82 Gerber Alina 05 GETU Heimberg 8.85 8.15 8.40 8.85 34.25  

83 Reichen Michelle 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.45 8.75 8.50 8.55 34.25  

84 Bühler Lenia 05 Getu Schwarzenburg 8.75 8.60 8.10 8.75 34.20  

85 Stern Lara 04 TV Leissigen 8.80 7.75 8.75 8.85 34.15  

86 Lehmann Janin 01 TV Signau 8.65 8.60 8.30 8.60 34.15  

87 Stotzer Lea 07 SGV Büren a. A. 8.35 8.20 8.50 9.00 34.05  

88 Mascheroni Lisa 05 TV Wohlen BE 8.25 8.85 8.00 8.95 34.05  

89 Helfer Malin 04 GETU Brügg 8.70 8.50 8.35 8.50 34.05  

90 Burri Ramona 04 TV Lyss 8.80 7.75 8.35 9.05 33.95  

91 Hirsbrunner Fabienne 02 TV Signau 8.55 8.50 7.95 8.95 33.95  

92 Brunner Marlen 04 Geräteriege TV Ammerzwil-
Weingarten 

8.50 9.10 7.75 8.55 33.90  

93 Berthoud Elie 07 TV Orpund 9.05 8.70 8.45 7.70 33.90  

94 Greber Nora 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.50 8.30 8.55 8.55 33.90  

95 Devaud Regan 07 FSG Tavannes 8.35 8.70 7.95 8.85 33.85  

96 Stoller Amélie 05 FSG Tavannes 8.70 8.65 8.35 8.15 33.85  

97 Roos Jeanine 02 TV Signau 8.40 8.40 8.15 8.85 33.80  

98 von Büren Alisha 04 Geräteriege TV Ammerzwil-
Weingarten 

8.95 8.50 8.20 8.10 33.75  

99 Walther Timea 05 TSV Vechigen 8.80 8.25 8.45 8.25 33.75  

100 Wagner Lia 07 Getu Langenthal 8.40 8.70 8.15 8.50 33.75  

101 El-Sohmarani Sina 03 Getu Konolfingen 8.90 8.05 8.15 8.60 33.70  

102 Moser Chiara 04 GETU Frutigen 8.15 8.95 8.10 8.40 33.60  

103 Hostettler Anja 04 TV Wohlen BE 8.10 8.65 7.90 8.95 33.60  

104 Bieri Jasmin 05 BTV BERN 8.70 8.50 7.80 8.60 33.60  

105 Lobsiger Kim 07 GETU Brügg 8.50 8.15 7.90 9.00 33.55  

106 Wälti Sarah 04 Gym Center Emme 8.35 8.20 8.35 8.65 33.55  

107 Hofstetter Annalena 08 GETU Brügg 8.60 7.90 8.25 8.70 33.45  

108 Marta Morais 
Cristiana 

06 GETU Frutigen 8.20 8.55 8.00 8.70 33.45  

109 Baumgartner Nicole 03 TV Inkwil 8.30 8.40 8.10 8.65 33.45  

110 Küpfer Noemi 04 BTV BERN 8.65 8.40 8.95 7.40 33.40  

111 Marta Morais Andreia 06 GETU Frutigen 8.50 7.65 8.30 8.95 33.40  

112 Stucki Mina 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.15 8.40 8.05 8.80 33.40  

113 Gerber Luna 06 SGV Büren a. A. 8.80 8.20 8.00 8.35 33.35  

114 Lauper Alena 04 SGV Büren a. A. 8.20 8.65 8.10 8.40 33.35  

115 Peyer Jana 05 TV Orpund 8.80 8.20 8.00 8.25 33.25  

116 Romer Mara 06 TSV Vechigen 8.75 8.00 8.15 8.35 33.25  

117 Orleth Gianna 05 Getu Spiez-Einigen 7.60 8.15 8.45 9.00 33.20  

118 Teutsch Varena 05 TV Orpund 7.25 8.75 8.60 8.50 33.10  

119 Stoll Noemi 08 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.50 8.65 8.40 7.50 33.05  

120 Beck Stefanie 04 TV Signau 8.60 7.30 8.00 9.10 33.00  
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121 Sieber Martina 05 TV Lyss 7.90 8.75 7.95 8.35 32.95  

122 Michel Lila 07 BTV BERN 8.00 8.25 8.20 8.50 32.95  

123 Almeida Andria 03 TV Zweisimmen 8.50 7.95 7.80 8.60 32.85  

124 Schütz Laura 04 GETU Wichtrach 7.85 8.60 7.85 8.50 32.80  

125 Rieder Kim 06 TV Zweisimmen 7.90 8.10 7.90 8.75 32.65  

126 Reuteler Melina 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.50 8.30 7.80 8.05 32.65  

127 Schmutz Lisa 07 TV Thun-Strättligen 8.35 7.60 8.00 8.65 32.60  

128 Wirth Noemi 03 TV Inkwil 8.20 8.05 7.85 8.35 32.45  

129 Fankhauser Eve 04 GETU Wichtrach 7.95 8.95 7.40 8.10 32.40  

130 Rieder Sarah 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.05 8.25 7.40 8.65 32.35  

131 Helfer Talina 06 GETU Brügg 8.35 7.70 7.90 8.40 32.35  

132 Aebersold Corina 05 TV Kallnach 7.95 8.65 7.70 8.00 32.30  

133 Bühr Vanessa 02 TV Wohlen BE 8.40 7.90 7.65 8.35 32.30  

134 Müller Sara 06 TV Zweisimmen 8.00 8.25 8.10 7.95 32.30  

135 Burri Michelle 06 TV Lyss 8.25 8.20 7.70 8.15 32.30  

136 Baumgartner Melanie 02 TV Inkwil 8.10 8.25 7.90 7.85 32.10  

137 Zwahlen Kirstin 05 TV Lyss 8.15 7.85 7.85 8.25 32.10  

138 Herren Luna 05 TV Lyss 8.50 7.15 8.05 8.15 31.85  

139 Balmer Alexandra 03 GETU Wichtrach 8.30 8.30 7.35 7.90 31.85  

140 Hofer Shanja 03 Turnverein Aarberg 7.30 7.85 8.05 8.55 31.75  

141 Leibinn Michelle 04 Turnverein Aarberg 7.30 7.90 8.05 8.35 31.60  

142 Nöthiger Lena 03 TV Inkwil 7.95 7.95 7.50 8.00 31.40  

143 Tüscher Joelle 05 Geräteriege TV Ammerzwil-
Weingarten 

8.20 8.20 7.75 7.15 31.30  

144 Kernen Irene 03 TV Wohlen BE 8.15 8.30 8.15 6.45 31.05  

145 Marti Lara 05 TV Saanen-Gstaad 7.25 7.05 7.75 8.10 30.15  

146 Sunier Lia 06 GETU Brügg 6.25 7.80 6.85 8.15 29.05  

          

          

 
 

Team Kategorie 4, Turnerinnen 
 

Rg Name / Vorname Jg Verein / Team BO SR SP RE Total 
E 

Total 
T 

A 

1 Mangiarratti 
Eleonora 

05 Gym Center Emme 9.55 9.10 8.70 9.60 36.95 110.10 * 

Schärer Aline 05 9.50 8.85 9.00 8.80 36.15 

Schärer Selina 04 9.25 9.70 8.65 9.40 37.00 

Schuler Jessica 03 9.10 8.65 8.75 9.40 35.90 

2 Basler Ronja 05 SGV Büren a. A. 9.40 9.50 9.15 9.60 37.65 109.65 * 

Frantzen Anicia 03 9.20 8.85 8.80 9.30 36.15 

Vuilleumier Lia 05 8.95 8.75 8.95 9.20 35.85 

3 Andres Delphie 06 Getu Melchnau 8.90 9.10 9.10 9.20 36.30 109.20 * 

Andres Julie 04 8.75 9.50 8.70 9.20 36.15 

Kreienbühl Anja 05 8.85 9.45 8.75 9.70 36.75 

Pieper Leoni 04 8.55 8.90 8.90 9.45 35.80 

4 Ammann 
Dominique 

04 TV Zollikofen 8.90 8.70 8.85 9.60 36.05 107.50  

Ackermann Isabel 04 9.10 9.50 8.65 9.05 36.30 

Ackermann Loren 04 9.10 8.20 8.40 9.45 35.15 

Kolb Lea 04 8.85 9.05 8.10 8.95 34.95 

5 Bucher Carina 07 TV Lyss 9.10 9.25 8.65 9.40 36.40 107.30  

Gribi Anna 06 9.20 8.75 9.00 8.60 35.55 

Meister Laura 07 8.60 8.95 8.65 9.15 35.35 

Sieber Martina 05 7.90 8.75 7.95 8.35 32.95 

6 Dietrich Ramona 06 TV Thun-Strättligen 1 9.15 9.10 8.70 9.40 36.35 107.05  

Kernen Klara 06 9.30 8.75 9.00 8.75 35.80 

Leimer Naomi 03 8.80 9.00 8.35 8.75 34.90 

Stoll Noemi 08 8.50 8.65 8.40 7.50 33.05 

7 Gerber Alina 05 GETU Heimberg 8.85 8.15 8.40 8.85 34.25 106.75  

Hofer Zoe 04 9.35 8.65 8.60 8.80 35.40 

Schmocker Selina 04 8.90 8.80 8.55 9.40 35.65 
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Schürch Léonie 04 9.20 9.00 8.45 9.05 35.70 

8 Brunner Julia 04 Getu Meiringen 8.80 9.10 8.35 8.55 34.80 105.75  

Huber Laura 05 9.40 9.05 8.80 9.05 36.30 

Rieder Laura 04 8.65 8.80 8.25 8.95 34.65 

9 Brack Darla Zoe 05 TV Kirchberg BE 9.05 8.85 8.70 9.20 35.80 105.75  

Rothenbühler 
Luana 

05 8.70 8.80 8.45 9.05 35.00 

Schneider Jasmin 03 9.10 8.85 8.20 8.80 34.95 

Zimmermann Livia 05 9.00 8.75 7.95 8.90 34.60 

10 Furrer Raffaela 05 GETU Brügg 8.85 9.20 8.45 9.00 35.50 105.10  

Helfer Malin 04 8.70 8.50 8.35 8.50 34.05 

Jungo Annic 06 8.45 8.85 8.35 8.65 34.30 

Martella Livia 04 8.85 8.75 8.35 9.35 35.30 

11 Huber Cami 04 TV Innertkirchen 1 9.10 8.20 8.20 8.80 34.30 105.00  

Schild Joya 06 9.05 8.55 8.65 9.05 35.30 

Nägeli Vanessa 03 9.30 8.40 8.25 9.45 35.40 

12 Kunz Lara 07 Getu Spiez-Einigen 8.70 8.85 8.10 8.75 34.40 104.60  

Laufer Silea 04 9.00 8.85 9.15 8.80 35.80 

Orleth Gianna 05 7.60 8.15 8.45 9.00 33.20 

Vögeli Eva 06 8.65 8.50 7.90 9.35 34.40 

13 Eichenberger Aline 04 TV Saanen-Gstaad 8.70 9.00 8.65 8.35 34.70 103.80  

Mazzara Amira 05 8.60 9.25 8.05 8.75 34.65 

Marti Lara 05 7.25 7.05 7.75 8.10 30.15 

Hauswirth Laura 04 8.50 9.05 8.25 8.65 34.45 

14 Adank Livia 04 TV Leissigen 8.75 8.50 8.65 9.15 35.05 103.75  

Caflisch Jana 01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Stern Lara 04 8.80 7.75 8.75 8.85 34.15 

von Atzigen Lorena 04 8.60 8.80 8.55 8.60 34.55 

15 Hostettler Anja 04 TV Wohlen BE 8.10 8.65 7.90 8.95 33.60 103.60  

Kernen Irene 03 8.15 8.30 8.15 6.45 31.05 

Mascheroni Lisa 05 8.25 8.85 8.00 8.95 34.05 

Steiner Laura 04 8.85 9.05 8.85 9.20 35.95 

16 Auriou Louise 07 BTV BERN 8.30 9.25 8.55 8.65 34.75 102.95  

Bieri Jasmin 05 8.70 8.50 7.80 8.60 33.60 

Michel Lila 07 8.00 8.25 8.20 8.50 32.95 

Oesch Mirjam 07 8.80 8.85 8.05 8.90 34.60 

17 Marta Morais 
Andreia 

06 GETU Frutigen 8.50 7.65 8.30 8.95 33.40 102.25  

Marta Morais 
Cristiana 

06 8.20 8.55 8.00 8.70 33.45 

Megert Enola 05 8.55 8.70 8.25 8.95 34.45 

Teuscher Mia 06 8.35 8.80 8.30 8.90 34.35 

18 Deriaz Nina 05 TV Thun-Strättligen 2 8.60 9.00 7.90 9.20 34.70 102.20  

Schmutz Lisa 07 8.35 7.60 8.00 8.65 32.60 

Zaugg Garcia 06 9.10 8.95 8.25 8.60 34.90 

19 Brunner Marlen 04 Geräteriege TV Ammerzwil-
Weingarten 

8.50 9.10 7.75 8.55 33.90 98.95  

von Büren Alisha 04 8.95 8.50 8.20 8.10 33.75 

Tüscher Joelle 05 8.20 8.20 7.75 7.15 31.30 

20 Bürgi Lina 03 Turnverein Aarberg 9.05 9.05 8.50 8.90 35.50 98.85  

Hofer Shanja 03 7.30 7.85 8.05 8.55 31.75 

Leibinn Michelle 04 7.30 7.90 8.05 8.35 31.60 

21 Baumgartner 
Melanie 

02 TV Inkwil 8.10 8.25 7.90 7.85 32.10 98.00  

Baumgartner Nicole 03 8.30 8.40 8.10 8.65 33.45 

Nöthiger Lena 03 7.95 7.95 7.50 8.00 31.40 

Wirth Noemi 03 8.20 8.05 7.85 8.35 32.45 

22 Balmer Alexandra 03 GETU Wichtrach 8.30 8.30 7.35 7.90 31.85 97.05  

Fankhauser Eve 04 7.95 8.95 7.40 8.10 32.40 

Schütz Laura 04 7.85 8.60 7.85 8.50 32.80 

23 Abplanalp 
Alexandra 

05 TV Innertkirchen 2 9.40 9.10 8.75 9.30 36.55 72.55  

Meyer Alena 04 9.35 8.30 9.00 9.35 36.00 
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